

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 15650 of 1990

Petitioner :- Smt.Kabutra

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- V.K. Singh,S.D.Pandey,V.K.S. Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- R.N.Singh,Aditya Narain,Anil Kumar Rai,Diwakar Misra,G.K.Singh,S.N.Singh,SC,Vishnu Singh

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

Ref: Civil Misc. Abatement Application No.114371 of 2017

This is an application for dismissing the writ petition as abated on the ground that the sole petitioner has died on 25.12.2014. Although, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that the legal heirs/representative of the sole petitioner has already been substituted by the order dated 28.10.2004.

In view of the said fact, the application for abatement of the writ petition is wholly misconceived and is accordingly rejected.

List this writ petition for final hearing immediately after three weeks.

Order Date :- 16.8.2018

Akbar